
Content 1.Warm-Up Games 23 4* 

Overview of Sounds 

Preface 

Introduction 
_ 

Rhythm — 
Not Just in Music 

Rhythm Pedagogy and 
Body Percussion 

Universal Pedagogical Goals 
when Teaching Rhythm 
Teaching with Body Percussion 
1 got rhythm, you got rhythm: 
Learning Music Theory 

Language and Rhythm 
Rhythm Education and Language 
The English Language 

Working with the book 
Methods 
Contents and Structure 1 
Levels of Difficulty 
The Video Files 

Q4 Action Songs 
Good to Be Just Me - Standing in a Circle 

Mosquito Alarm - Sitting in a Circle 
Up and Down - Sitting in a Circle 

Hands Dance - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 

See You Later, Alligator - Standing in a Circle 

Cookie Break - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 

Look at My Feet - Standing in a Circle 

Darkest Night - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 

24 
24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

33 

34 

36 

08 

10 

i 
... . - 

2. Circle Games 37 

Action Songs 38 
10 Green Monster - Sitting in a Circle 38 
11 Just Beside Me There's a Chair - 

Sitting in a Circle of Chairs 40 

12 Crocodile and Pig - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 42 
_ . Big Surprise - Sitting in a Circle 44 
° I Knock on Your Door - Standing in a Circle 45 

17 Little Yellow Kite #1 - Sitting in a Circle 47 
20 Raindrop - Sitting in a Circle 48 

21 
21 
21 
22 
22 

3. Imitation Games 

Helpful Tips 51 

Action Songs 51 

Groove Affair - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 52 
ABC- Sitting in a Circle 53 
Play the Drums - Standing in a Circle 54 
Clap - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 55 
Snap Trip - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 56 

Beat Your Body - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 58 
Body Rap - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 60 

02 

Groove Games'Helbling Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/1206252383

http://d-nb.info/1206252383


4. Partner Gaines 62 

The Action Songs 64 

Different Ways to Practice <54 
Different Ways of Changing Partners <55 

Zanzibar — Standing in a Circle 

Little Yellow Kite #2 — Changing Partners Freely 

Cat and Mouse — Double Circle - Sitting in Chairs 

High Five - Spiraling Circle Chain / 

Changing Partners Freely 

Jamaica - Double Circle 

You Say: Yes — Spiraling Circle Chain / 

Changing Partners Freely 

The Cricket — Double Circle 

If — Standing in a Circle / Changing Partners Freely 

Me and You — Double Circle 

66 
67 

68 

73 

74 

76 

78 

Canons 801 
Helpful Tips 82 

Suggested Set-Ups 82 
Practicing in Unison 83 
Structuring Polyphony 84 

The Action Songs 102 

Pop, Lemonade - Standing in a Circle 102 

Pasta - Standing in a Circle 104 

Elephant Accident — Standing in a Circle 106 

What a Morning! - Standing in a Circle 108 

Best Wishes - Standing in a Circle 110 

What Is Body Percussion? — Standing in a Circle 112 

Who Did It? — Standing or Sitting in a Circle 113 

7. Performance Pieces 
j 

Helpful Tips 116 

The Performances in the Video Files 11 <5 

The Action Songs 117 

Elevator - Performed Standing Up 117 

Primal Termite - Performed Sitting on Chairs 120 

Flea and Fly — Performed Sitting Down 123 

A Wise Old Owl — Performed Sitting Down 126 

Alone - Performed Standing Up 129 

Rhythm Is Cool — Performed Standing Up 132 

Whatcha Gonna Do? - Performed Standing Up 135 

Fun Key - Performed Standing Up 138 

The Action Songs 

The Canons in the Video Files 

85 

85 

Get Up - Sitting in a Circle 86 

Stomp Canon - Sitting in a Circle 88 

Well Done - Sitting in a Circle 89 

What Is a Canon? - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 90 

Me, Me and My Chair - Sitting in a Circle of Chairs 91 

How Do You Do? - Sitting in a Circle 92 

I Forgot My Boots - Standing or Sitting in a Circle 94 

micals 

Helpful Tips 97 

Working with Polyphony 97 
Suggested Variations 99 
Signals and Signs 100 
The Rhythm Songs in the Video Files 101 

03 

Groove Games *Heibling 


