Content

Overview of Sounds	04	Action Songs	24
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0.2	Good to Be Just Me – Standing in a Circle	24
Preface	05	Mosquito Alarm – Sitting in a Circle	26
		Up and Down – Sitting in a Circle	28
		Hands Dance – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	30
ladus des désas		See You Later, Alligator – Standing in a Circle	32
Introduction	06/	Cookie Break - Standing or Sitting in a Circle	33
		Look at My Feet – Standing in a Circle	34
		Darkest Night – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	36
Rhythm —			
Not Just in Music	08		
		2. Circle Games	3/
Rhythm Pedagogy and			Constitution of the second
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Body Percussion	10		
Universal Pedagogical Goals		Action Songs	38
when Teaching Rhythm	10	Green Monster – Sitting in a Circle	38
Teaching with Body Percussion	11	Just Beside Me There's a Chair –	
l got rhythm, you got rhythm:		Sitting in a Circle of Chairs	40
Learning Music Theory	12	Crocodile and Pig – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	42
· .		Big Surprise – Sitting in a Circle	44
Language and Rhythm	16	I Knock on Your Door – Standing in a Circle	45
Rhythm Education and Language	17	Little Yellow Kite #1 – Sitting in a Circle	47
The English Language	20	Raindrop – Sitting in a Circle	48
Working with the book	21		
•		3. Imitation Games	
Methods	21	7	ansumet en volusiones
Contents and Structure	21		
Levels of Difficulty The Video Files	22		
ine video riles	22	Helpful Tips	51
		Action Songs	51
		Groove Affair – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	52
	•	ABC – Sitting in a Circle	53
•		Play the Drums – Standing in a Circle	54
		Clap – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	55

1. Warm-Up Games

56

58

60

Snap Trip - Standing or Sitting in a Circle

Body Rap - Standing or Sitting in a Circle

Beat Your Body - Standing or Sitting in a Circle

4. Partner Games	62	The Action Songs	102
	iin aad	Pop, Lemonade — Standing in a Circle	102
The Action Songs	64	Pasta — Standing in a Circle	104
me Action Jongs	04	Elephant Accident — Standing in a Circle	106
Different Ways to Practice	64	What a Morning! — Standing in a Circle	108
Different Ways of Changing Partners	6 5	Best Wishes — Standing in a Circle	110
		What Is Body Percussion? — Standing in a Circle	112
Zanzibar — Standing in a Circle	66	Who Did It? — Standing or Sitting in a Circle	113
Little Yellow Kite #2 — Changing Partners Freely	67	·	
Cat and Mouse — Double Circle – Sitting in Chairs	68	Market and the state of the sta	
High Five — Spiraling Circle Chain /		7. Performance Pieces	
Changing Partners Freely	70	or o	
Jamaica — Double Circle	71		
You Say: Yes — Spiraling Circle Chain /		A THE THE WASCULTURE MASCULATION TO THE WASCULTURE TO THE WASCULTU	
Changing Partners Freely	73	Helpful Tips	116
The Cricket — Double Circle	74	110161017160	110
If — Standing in a Circle / Changing Partners Freely	76	The Performances in the Video Files	116
Me and You — Double Circle	78		
		The Action Songs	117
E BE-VE-C		Elevator — Performed Standing Up	117
5. Rhythm Canons	501	Primal Termite — Performed Sitting on Chairs	120
		Flea and Fly — Performed Sitting Down	123
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		A Wise Old Owl — Performed Sitting Down	126
74 1 C 1 m²	00	Alone — Performed Standing Up	129
Helpful Tips	82	Rhythm Is Cool — Performed Standing Up	132
Suggested Set-Ups	82	Whatcha Gonna Do? — Performed Standing Up	135
Practicing in Unison	83	Fun Key — Performed Standing Up	138
Structuring Polyphony	84	, c.,,	
The Action Songs	85	Video Files	
The Course in the William Piles	0.5	A TOGO FITES	140
The Canons in the Video Files	85		
Get Up – Sitting in a Circle	86	This don't was started about the bull was provided to make the started about the sta	nturn state describerations and an area of the state of t
Stomp Canon – Sitting in a Circle	88		
Well Done - Sitting in a Circle	89		
What Is a Canon? – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	90		
Me, Me and My Chair – Sitting in a Circle of Chairs	91		
How Do You Do? - Sitting in a Circle	92		
I Forgot My Boots – Standing or Sitting in a Circle	94		
-			

97

Working with Polyphony 97 Suggested Variations 99 Signals and Signs 100 The Rhythm Songs in the Video Files 101

Helpful Tips

6. Rhythmicals